Instruction Revision: B “l , ’

SEASIDE CASUAL

(095) 24In X 50In Windsor Buffet Table rev. A
(195) 19In X 36In Windsor Buffet Table rev. A

Parts List: Hardware:
= (8)3” Hex 1/4” Lags
(1) Table Top / (4) 1-3/4” Phillip’s Head Screws
1) Shelf - (4) 1-1/4” Phillip’s Head Screws
(1 I (8) 5/8” Plugs
(2) Leg Assemblies (12) 3/4” Pan Head Screws -
Tools Required: I (095 Only)
Phillip's Head Screwdriver . Note:
4MM Allen Wrench (Included) 4 ‘j 095 boes have Aluminum

195 Dose not have Aluminum.

Assembly Instructions

Step One: Set Up

READ ENTIRE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING! Carefully remove contents
from box. Make sure that all parts and hardware are included.

Step Two: Leg Assembly (095,195)

I Place Table Top face down on a flat clean
~ surface. Place Leg Assembly upside down
on each side of Table Top aligning pre-
drilled holes and facing the Aluminum
Cleat inside the Table Top (Left Picture).
Attach using (2) 3” Hex 1/4” Lags. Repeat
process on other side. (Right Picture)

Step Three: Short Apron Attachment (095,195)

Attach Short Apron, which is pre-assembled on Leg Assembly to Ta- E‘?-E
ble Top using (2) 1-3/4” Phillips Head Screws. (Right Picture) Re-
peat process on other side.

IMWARNING!!! Do not use a Portable Screw Gun. This may cause
screws to go through the Table Top.

WARRANTY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL TOLL FREE AT 1-800-809-3114
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Step Four: Short Apron Aluminum Attachment (095 Only)

' ’ ' Attach Short Apron Aluminum, which is pre-assembled on Leg As-

sembly to Table Top using (3) 3/4”” Pan Head Screws. (Left Picture)
Repeat process on other side.
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Step Five: Shelf Assembly (095,195)

Flip Assembly to standing position. Place Shelf Assembly into posi-
tion between the Leg Assemblies resting on top of Lower Shelf ,\
Apron Stretchers aligning pre-drilled holes. Make sure the shelf slats I

are resting tightly against the Lower Shelf Apron before securing.
Attach using (2) 3” Hex 1/4” Lags. (Right Picture) Repeat process on
other side. »

Step Six: Lower Shelf Apron Attachment (095,195)

Attach Lower Shelf Apron, which is pre-assembled on Leg Assem-
bly to Shelf using (2) 1-1/4 Phillips Head Screws. (Right Picture)
Repeat process on other side.

INMMWARNING!!! Do not use a Portable Screw Gun. This may cause
screws to go through the Shelf.
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Step Seven: Lower Shelf Apron Aluminum Attachment (095 Only)

, Attach Lower Shelf Apron Aluminum, which is pre-assembled on
" Leg Assembly to Shelf using (3) 3/4” Pan Head Screws. (Left Pic-

\ ture) Repeat process on other side.
\
Step Eight: Tightening of Hardware
Tighten all connections. Do not over tighten!!! Over tightening of hardware can cause

damage to the item. Plug all holes using (8) 5/8” Plugs. Don’t force plugs in with anything
that can damage them.



